

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5296/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2018 in WC No. 26433/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anushurti Pavni Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Sharma Supreet, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, prevailing as on today in respect of property in question, shall be maintained till further orders.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)