

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 1027/2019

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20438/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.20437/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anushruti, Adv.
Ms. Simran Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Alok Kumar Aggarwal, submitted that the application has been filed seeking condonation of delay in refilling the Special Leave Petition. The delay being 570 days and the same may be condoned.

Having regard to the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner and in the interest of justice, delay of 570 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER