

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5101/2022

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti. Adv.  
Ms. Snigdha Rajpal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Duggal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr., Adv.  
Ms. Mahima, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1 and 5. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 30.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar