

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5101/2022

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Vikash, Adv.

Mr. J. Vasanthan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 has filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, despite last opportunity, in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 5.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar