

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5101/2022

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.
(IA No. 20438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Snigdha Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 07.12.2023, service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 5.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to serve respondent No.1 through standing counsel. As prayed for, respondent No.1 be served through standing counsel. Proof thereof be made available to the Registry within two weeks.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, appropriate application be filed with respect to respondent No.5 within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER