

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5296/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2018 in WC No. 26433/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146628/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 146625/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Alone Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anushruti, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Aanavi Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR(NP)
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Karthik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) No.5101/2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)