

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5101/2022

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32565/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 20438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent State of
Uttar Pradesh.

Hence, list the matter after two weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)