

ITEM NO.1740

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5101/2022

M/S SUNDER HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 32565/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 20438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 32565/2024.

1. This application has been moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner for deletion of respondent No.5 from the array of parties.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the name of respondent No.5 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS